102  - 014 Vep Automation
SERIESAR
Model Body
Ø
Stroke
Cu
Initial
force

0)
103014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
1,8 m/s
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
PHASING OUT          NEW mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
Info
± 0,33 %/°C
AR
ARF
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
AR 1,5
AR 1,5 - 10 . 1 AR 1,5 - 10 . 2 10 0,39 70 2,76 60 2,36
170      382
150 bar
2175 psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
209 470 11,6 0,71  0,28 0,62 -
AR 1,5 - 13 . 1 AR 1,5 - 13 . 2    12,7 0,51 75,4 2,97 62,7 2,47 214 481 13,0 0,79  0,29 0,64 -
AR 1,5 - 16 . 1 AR 1,5 - 16 . 2 16 0,63 82 3,23 66 2,60 217 488 15,0 0,92  0,30 0,66 -
AR 1,5 - 25 . 1 AR 1,5 - 25 . 2 25 0,98 100 3,94 75 2,95 225 506 20,2 1,23  0,33 0,73 -
AR 1,5 - 38 . 1 AR 1,5 - 38 . 2 38 1,50 126 4,96 88 3,46 232 522 27,6 1,68  0,36 0,79 -
AR 1,5 - 50 . 1 AR 1,5 - 50 . 2 50 1,97 150 5,91 100 3,94 236 531 34,4 2,10  0,40 0,88 -
AR 1,5 - 63 . 1 AR 1,5 - 63 . 2   63,5 2,48 177 6,97 113,5 4,47 238 535 47,1 2,87  0,44 0,97 -
AR 1,5 - 80 . 1 AR 1,5 - 80 . 2 80 3,15 210 8,27 130 5,12 241 542 51,5 3,14  0,49 1,08 -
AR 1,5 - 100 . 1 AR 1,5 - 100 . 2 100 3,94 250 9,84 150 5,91 243 546 62,9 3,84  0,55 1,21 -
AR 1,5 - 125 . 1 AR 1,5 - 125 . 2 125 4,92 300 11,81 175 6,89 245 551 77,1 4,70  0,64 1,41 -
39BMAR1,5.2
1,13 cm2
0,175 in 2
Ø 18
M6 x 8 (2x)
3
,6M6
Ø  ,71
,1
4
Ra < 0,05 µ
HV ~ 1000
C
u
Ø 12
    M6 Ø  ,47
Ø  1,26 + ,01
R 1
L
m

antigo esgotar stock
105014 - Vep Automation
HOW TO ORDER
N2
ΔP P max P min S SPM Max Speed Maintenance kit°F
32
-
176
°C
0
-
80
1,8 m/s
20 bar
290 psi
150 bar
2175 psi
CODE Cu L L min F0 F1 V0
Cat.
Initial force End force *
mm inch mm inch mm inch daN Ib daN Ib cm3 in 3 ~Kg ~Ib
Info
± 0,33 %/°C
* 100% Cu - Polytropic end forces
AR
ARF
ARF 2,5
threaded
ARF 2,5 - 10 . 1 10 0,39 70 2,76 60 2,36
260      585
150 bar
2175 psi
± 5%
+ 20 °C +68 °F
341 767 14,5 0,88 0,37 0,81 -
ARF 2,5 - 13 . 1    12,7 0,50 75,4 2,97 62,7 2,47 345 776 17,9 1,09 0,38 0,84 -
ARF 2,5 - 16 . 1 16 0,63 82 3,23 66 2,60 351 789 20,4 1,24 0,39 0,86 -
ARF 2,5 - 19 . 1 19 0,75 88 3,46 69 2,72 357 803 22,7 1,38 0,42 0,92 -
ARF 2,5 - 25 . 1 25 0,98 100 3,94 75 2,95 366 823 27,3 1,67 0,44 0,97 -
ARF 2,5 - 38 . 1 38 1,50 126 4,96 88 3,46 379 852 37,4 2,28 0,50 1,10 -
ARF 2,5 - 50 . 1 50 1,97 150 5,91 100 3,94 387 870 46,6 2,84 0,55 1,21 -
ARF 2,5 - 63 . 1    63,5 2,50 177 6,97 113,5 4,47 391 879 57,0 3,48 0,63 1,39 -
ARF 2,5 - 80 . 1 80 3,15 210 8,27 130 5,12 397 892 69,3 4,23 0,70 1,54 -
ARF 2,5 - 100 . 1 100 3,94 250 9,84 150 5,91 401 901 85,1 5,19 0,75 1,65 -
ARF 2,5 - 125 . 1 125 4,92 300 11,81 175 6,89 404 908 104,4 6,37 0,93 2,05 -
39BMAR2,5.2
1,77 cm2
0,274 in 2
Body Ø  + 0,5
+ 1,0
03201
(10 pcs) ARF2,5-50.1
(10 pcs) ARF2,5-50.1-C
1/053
M6
 4,1
3,6
,16
,14
Ra < 0,05 µ
HV ~ 1000
C
u